FORM. PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORI



|--|

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		[2]; BE(E) B((); SE()) [2]; (SE)	Patent 8	and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10097	70509	. •	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached ori	ginal documents or co	by thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Juan Gonzalez-Blanco, Werner Hoheis Peter Roger Nyssen, Dirk Pfutzenre	sel, uter	Name and address of Name: Bayer All Internal Address: P.	ktiengesellscha	ft	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes &I No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ M	Merger	Street Address: D	-51368 Leverkus	en	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	G	ermany		
□ Other		City:	State:	_ ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 30 & December	er 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? D Ye	es 20 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/181,732					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ¾ No					
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6	i. Total number of applic	cations and patents in	ivolved: 2	
Name: Richard E.L. Henders	on 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40.0	00	
internal Address: Bayer Corporation	n	☐ Enclosed			
Patent Departmen	t	Authorized to be	charged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8	. Deposit account num	nber: 13–3848	}	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: 15205-				
02/17/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000256 133848 09161/32	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dorothy P. Colangelo Dorothy P. Colangelo February 11, 1999					
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature /	2	Date	

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Juan GONZALEZ-BLANCO

of Kerpener Str. 1a, 50937 Köln, Germany

2. Werner HOHEISEL

of Gerstenkamp 19, 51061 Köln, Germany

3. Peter Roger NYSSEN

of Magnolienstr.6, 41542 Dormagen, Germany

4. Dirk PFUTZENREUTER

of Großhamberg 15a, 51399 Burscheid, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

INK-JET INKS CONTAINING NANOMETER-SIZE INORGANIC PIGMENTS

Serial No. 09/181,732 Filing Date: October 28, 1998 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Let-ters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever request-ed, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or pa-pers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

30.11_1998

30.11.1998

03.12.1998

1. frankarder 2. Werner Hoherst 3. Peter Roselson

4. DIPELW

Inventor Erfinder

LEA 32430-US

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/12/1999 REEL: 9768 FRAME: 0420

